

Letter to Distributors

SAFETY RECALL NOTICE – ZORBIT™ ENERGY ABSORBER (Note: Only applies to lot#2101506 thru 2464624)

3M Fall Protection (formerly Capital Safety) is issuing the attached Safety Recall Notice regarding a limited lot range of its Zorbit™ Energy Absorbers and will replace the affected products free of charge. Although there have been no reported accidents or injuries associated with this issue, 3M Fall Protection is initiating a voluntary recall due to potential for serious injury in the event of a fall while using an affected Zorbit Energy Absorber.

This Notice applies only to those Zorbit Energy Absorbers with lot codes between 2101506 and 2464624 manufactured between March and August, 2015. Zorbites with other lot codes are not affected by this Notice and are safe to use.

The part number for the affected Zorbit Energy is 7401013. This part is sold individually or as part of a system. Distributors who receive this Notice should contact our Customer Service department at 800-328-6146 (prompt #2012) or email ZORBITSNA@mmm.com to obtain a listing of parts and systems that were sold to you with the affected lot numbers.

Please forward the attached Recall Notice to any of your customers who have purchased Zorbites, or systems that contain Zorbites. Alternatively, if you provide us with a list of customers who have purchased Zorbites from you, 3M Fall Protection will communicate directly with your customers to facilitate the recall of affected Zorbites.

Please direct any questions you may have to Tom Ruedy, US Quality Manager or to Frank Courtemanche, Global Quality Manager.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you, or your customers, and we thank you for your cooperation.

Frank Courtemanche, Global Quality Manager

October 12, 2016